
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002698-2024 

Contract

Connecting Pomeroy - Pomeroy Forest Trail
Development - Works Package 5

Mid Ulster District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002698

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d5ed  

Published 26 January 2024, 10:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mid Ulster District Council

Dungannon Office, 15 Circular Road

Dungannon

BT71 6DT

Contact

tendersmidulstercouncil.org

Email

tenders@midulstercouncil.org

Telephone

+44 3000132132

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002698-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002698-2024
mailto:tenders@midulstercouncil.org


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Connecting Pomeroy - Pomeroy Forest Trail Development - Works Package 5

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79930000 - Specialty design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

II.1.4) Short description

Mid Ulster District Council seeks tenders for suitably qualified Project Design Team to
Design and Construct the following works as Phase 2 of the deveoplement at Pomeroy
Forest: 1. (Category 1) Development and Design and installation of 6 items of Nursey Trail
experiences as fully detailed in Section 2.0 , and 2. (Category 2) Development and Design
and installation of 12 items of Fairytale Trail experiences as fully detailed in Section 2.0 , and
3. (Category 3) Design, manufacture and install interpretaive signage to the trail(s) and
NOTE – This tender is a single project and as such cannot be split into 3 individual categories

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £541,468

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79933000 - Design support services

71323000 - Engineering-design services for industrial process and production

22314000 - Designs

34928470 - Signage

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

71311100 - Civil engineering support services

92312230 - Services provided by sculptors

92312200 - Services provided by authors, composers, sculptors, entertainers and other
individual artists

79415200 - Design consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

UKN0B - Mid Ulster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Mid Ulster District Council seeks tenders for suitably qualified Project Design Team to
Design and Construct the following works as Phase 2 of the deveoplement at Pomeroy
Forest: 1. (Category 1) Development and Design and installation of 6 items of Nursey Trail
experiences as fully detailed in Section 2.0 , and 2. (Category 2) Development and Design
and installation of 12 items of Fairytale Trail experiences as fully detailed in Section 2.0 , and
3. (Category 3) Design, manufacture and install interpretaive signage to the trail(s) and
NOTE – This tender is a single project and as such cannot be split into 3 individual categories

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

  EU's Peace IV Programme, managed by Special EU Programmes Body (SEUPB)

Peace Northern Ireland - Ireland



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-016774

/Notice/016774-2023


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McGurk Architects

33 King Street

MAGHERAFELT

BT45 6AR



Page 7 to 8

Email

info@mcgurk-architects.com

Telephone

+44 2879301126

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £541,468

mailto:info@mcgurk-architects.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Chief Executive

Cookstown

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T14:53:08+0100
	TCPDF




